| FORM PTO -1595 REC (Rev. 8-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | 09-08- | ER | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office | |
|---|-------------------------------|--|--|--|
| Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ | 100811 | 789 <u>▼</u> | ▼ | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of | Patents and Trademarks: | Please record the attached original | jinal documents or copy thereof. | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(les): Bernard J. Ask Tom Ask | | 2. Name and address of | f receiving party(ies) | |
| | | Name: Odin Syst | Name: Odin Systems International, Inc. | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attack | TRADE NO | Internal Address: | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: MR | 8-24-9 | 8 | | |
| Assignment | ☐ Merger | Street Address: 620 | Sea Island Road, | |
| ☐ Security Agreement | ☐ Change of Name | Suite 284 St. Simons | | |
| C) Other | | City: Island | State: GA ZIP: 31522 | |
| Execution Date: August 6, 1998 | | Additional name(s) & addr | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔾 Yee 💆 No | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/089,212 | | the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) | | |
| | Additional numbers at | tached? 🖸 Yee 🏂 No | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 1/1996 BUTLER 0000016 97069212 Name: James C. Wray | | 6. Total number of applic | ations and patents involved: | |
| Name: James C. Wray C:541 44.00 E | | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 | | |
| Internal Address: | | Enclosed | | |
| | | ☐ Authorized to be o | charged to deposit account | |
| Street Address: 1493 Chain B | ridge Road | 8. Deposit account num | ber: | |
| Suite 300 | | · | | |
| City: McLean State: VA | ZIP: 22101 | (Attach duplicate copy of ti | his page if paying by deposit account) | |
| | DO NOT US | E THIS SPACE | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be the original document. | f I | | • • | |
| | | he H. Gamet | August 24, 1998 | |
| Name of Person Signing Tot | lai number of pages including | Signature cover sheet, attachments, and doc | Date 2 | |
| Mail docu | ments to be recorded with a | required cover sheet informatio ademarks, Box Assignments | | |

JOINT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BERNARD J. ASK and TOM ASK, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNORS, have jointly invented certain improvements relating to ANTI-ICING NOZZLE MOUNTING DEVICE, for which they jointly executed on even date herewith an application for Letters Patent which was filed in the United States Patent Office on June 3, 1998, Serial No. 09/089,212;

(The inventors authorize their attorney to complete the Serial Number and filing date when known.)

AND WHEREAS, ODIN SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Georgia corporation, located and doing business at 620 Sea Island Road, Suite 284, St. Simons Island, Georgia 31522-1767, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof;

NOW, THIS WITNESSETH that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS hereby assign, sell, and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy the said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives, in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as said ASSIGNORS might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made;

AND said ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States and foreign countries for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application and securing Letters Patent thereon;

AND said ASSIGNORS authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this assignment is executed by |
|--|
| said ASSIGNORS the day and year set forth below |
| all land and All |
| Date: (/6/78 |
| Bernard J. Ask |
| Town & State: St Simons beauty of |
| Date: Acrest 6 1998 - Money E. All |
| TOM YEAVI |
| ECORD Town (1884-148) 9 <u>8 Mich III R</u> EEL: 9422 FRAME: 0432 |
| |

 \mathbf{R}